Remittance Dates: 9/1/2013 - 9/30/2013

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING HI LLC

AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement”) between

AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding 1 LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: September-2013
Remittance Dates: Sep-01-2013 to Sep-30-2013

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

Total

a. TCs in Effect

0.002828 $ / KWH
0.006479 $ / KWH
0.892882 § / kW
0.466916 § / kW
0.522082 $ / kW
0.069149 § / kW
0.054162 § / kW
0.003972 $/ kWH

Collection Period: September-2012

b. TCs Billed

2,831,921.92
1,400,991.77
1,875,874.91
123,743.02
123,657.69
86,165.94
12,075.94
169,239.97

$6,623,671.16

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

Total |

c. Estimated TC
Payments Received

3,124,677 .42
1,451,479.75
1,962,986.22
140,260.16
118,279.11
85,929.00
12,042.74
168,888.37

$7,064,542.77

j- If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

d. Estimated TC e. Actual TC f. Remittance Shortfall g. Excess Remittance
Payments Received Payments Received for this Collection Period | for this Collection Period
3,307,891.23 3,367,047.74 59,156.51 0.00
1,659,826.58 1,630,563.82 0.00 29,262.76
1,833,624.78 1,811,458.16 0.00 22,166.62
98,393.99 125,700.84 27,306.85 0.00
89,725.49 127,452.83 37,727.34 0.00
88,096.34 82,952.16 0.00 5,144.18
16,027.24 14,501.35 0.00 1,525.89
193,691.78 156,497.95 0.00 37,193.83
$7,287,277.43 $7,316,174.85 $124,190.70 | $95,293.28
h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c): $7,064,542.77
$7,093,440.19
$28,897.42
$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 3th day of October, 2013

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL/CZOMPANY, as Servicer

Title: Treasurer
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