## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

## AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

## AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding III LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: September-2013

Remittance Dates: Sep-01-2013 to Sep-30-2013

TC Class	a. TCs in Effect	b. TCs Billed	c. Estimated TC Payments Received
Residential	0.002828 \$ / kWH	2,831,921.92	3,124,677.42
Commercial Energy	0.006479 \$ / kWH	1,400,991.77	1,451,479.75
Commercial Demand	0.892882 \$ / kW	1,875,874.91	1,962,986.22
Large Industrial - Firm	0.466916 \$ / kW	123,743.02	140,260.16
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	0.522082 \$ / kW	123,657.69	118,279.11
Standby - Firm	0.069149 \$ / kW	86,165.94	85,929.00
Standby - Non-Firm	0.054162 \$ / kW	12,075.94	12,042.74
Municipal & Cotton Gin	0.003972 \$ / kWH	169,239.97	168,888.37
	Total	\$6,623,671.16	\$7,064,542.77

Collection Period: September-2012

Commercial Demand Large Industrial - Firm	1,833,624.78 98.393.99	1,630,563.82 1,811,458.16 125,700.84	0.00 0.00 27,306.85	29,262.76 22,166.62 0.00
Large Industrial - Non-Firm Standby - Firm	89,725.49 88,096.34	127,452.83 82,952.16	37,727.34	0.00
Standby - Mini Standby - Non-Firm Municipal & Cotton Gin	16,027.24 193.691.78	14,501.35 156,497.95	0.00	1,525.89 37,193.83

Ь	Doily remitteness	proviously made	by the Conject to th	e Collection Account	in respect of this C	allection Beriad (a):
n.	. Daliv remittances	s previousiv made	ov the Servicer to tr	ie Collection Account	In respect of this G	ollection Period (c):

\$7,064,542.77

\$7,093,440.19

\$28,897.42

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 3th day of October, 2013

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL COMPANY, as Servicer

Ву \_\_\_\_

Title: Treasurer

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: